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At a glance

Balancing Energy Market

Debit/Credit of Activated Upward FRR
®aFRR @ MFRR

Debit/Credit of Activated Downward FRR
®:2FRR ® MFRR
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Balancing Capacity Market

CURRENT WEEK

Credit per Product
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At a glance

Imbalance Settlement & Uplift Accounts

Debit/Credit of Imbalances Uplift Accounts
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®UAT ®@UA2 @UA3

Metered Energy Consumption
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At a glance

Market Prices

Weighted Average Prices of Activated Balancing Energy
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Weighted Average Prices of Balancing Capacity
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Total activated daily Balancing Energy for aFRR aFRR Share per Technology
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Activated Balancing Energy for mFRR

Total activated daily Balancing Energy for mFRR

30/10/2023 6.656
31/10/2023
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UPWARD aFRR

DOWNWARD aFRR

BALANCING MARKET WEEKLY BULLETIN |

Weighted Average Prices of aFRR Balancing Energy

Weekly Statistics
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Daily aFRR Price Distribution

T

UPWARD

I==!E£-:=+=

30/10/2023 31/10/2023 01/11/2023 02/11/2023 03/11/2023 04/11/2023 05/11/2023

DOWNWARD

\

,|ii41

30/10/2023 31/10/2023 01/11/2023 02/11/2023 03/11/2023 04/11/2023 05/11/2023

Zipto

av



UPWARD mFRR

DOWNWARD mFRR
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Weighted Average Prices of mFRR Balancing Energy

Weekly Statistics Daily mFRR Price Distribution
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Fuel type that determined the mFRR price

Upward mFRR Price per Fuel Type
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"No Price" stands for zero activation of mFRR balancing energy towards the corresponding direction.
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Upward mFRR Prices per BSE Technology
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Settled Balancing Capacity for aFRR

Daily average 15-min aFRR Reserves aFRR Distribution per Technology
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Daily average 15-min mFRR Reserves mMFRR Distribution per Technology
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Imbalances Annex
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Daily average 15-min FCR Reserves FCR Distribution per Technology
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DOWNWARD aFRR
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Weighted Average Prices of Settled Balancing Capacity for aFFR

Weekly Statistics Range of aFRR Weighted Average Prices
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UPWARD mFRR

DOWNWARD mFRR
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Weighted Average Prices of Settled Balancing Capacity for mFFR

Weekly Statistics Range of mFRR Weighted Average Prices
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UPWARD FCR

DOWNWARD FCR
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Imbalances

BALANCING MARKET WEEKLY BULLETIN |
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30/10/2023 - 5/11/2023

Weekly Statistics
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Imbalances

Imbalances per Participant Category

Imbalances
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Shares of Absolute Imbalances per Participant Category
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IMBALANCE PRICE

UPLIFT PRICE

Y

Imbalances

Imbalance Settlement & Uplift Accounts Prices

Weekly Statistics

Maximum Price
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Daily profile of average 15-min Prices
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Imbalance Settlement Periods
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Daily Price Distribution
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BALANCING MARKET WEEKLY BULLETIN

1.1 Total daily energy measurements and economic figures

Day Upward aFRR Downward aFRR Upward mFRR

R (MWh) (MWh) (MWh)

30/10/2023 1.121 972 6.656

31/10/2023 6.506 8.481 1.720

01/11/2023 996 1.120 4.879

02/11/2023 4424 2.191 1.944

03/11/2023 769 1.513 6.208

04/11/2023 755 1.237 1.539

05/11/2023 1.213 325 869

Total 15.785 15.839 23.817

1.2 Total daily Imbalances

Balancing Service Non Dispatchable
Providers RES

Day Positive Negative Positive Negative Positive
R (MWh) (MWh) (MWh) (MWh) (MWh)
30/10/2023 791 -532 3.077 -7.067 4.981
31/10/2023 989 -3.185 3.988 -4.967 5.463
01/11/2023 964 -1.738 4.219 -4.142 5.560
02/11/2023 916 -1.477 5.650 -4.706 4.588
03/11/2023 912 -3.707 11.252 -2.957 3.650
04/11/2023 963 -805 5.504 -6.024 5.235
05/11/2023 366 -1.127 6.678 -5.474 6.904
Total 5.902 -12.572 40.368 -35.338 36.381

18 | www.admie.gr

Downward mFRR

(MWh)

Load

Negative
(MWh)
-2.369
-1.627
-2.447
-2.778
-4.499
-3.131
-3.225
-20.077

4.459
1.361
3.587
3.997
2.727
2.864
463
19.458

Upward Balancing
Energy Credit

€ 1.537.650
€ 1.359.167
€ 1.242.601
€ 1.249.439
€ 1.196.785

€ 350.268

€ 361.846

€ 7.297.756

System Losses

Positive
(MWh)

226
45

13
2

286

Negative
(MWh)

Downward Balancing

Energy Debit

€ 390.751
€107.038

€ 120.831

€ 319.620

€ 173.666

€ 11.939
€6.112

€ 1.129.958

Cross Border Trade

Positive
(MWh)
-215
-761
-871
-846 217
-843
-841
-699
-5.076 217

Negative
(MWh)

| 30/10/2023 -

Imbalance Credit

1.301.525
630.341
1.094.120
925.483
1.806.907
994.002
1.106.127
7.858.505

A

5/11/2023

Imbalance Debit

1.767.718
998.563
1.560.283
1.345.137
1.695.475
1.055.523
1.017.008
9.439.708
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Remarks

A negative value in Debit corresponds to a Credit for the Participants

The daily 15-min profile per product is calculated as the 7-days' average for each Imbalance Settlement Period. The "X" axis presents the beginning of the first Settlement Period (15-min) for each hour of
the day in CET, i.e. 00:00 corresponds to the beginning of the first 15-min for the first hour of the day, 01: 00 corresponds to the beginning of the first 15-min for the second hour of the day, etc.

The Imbalance of a Balance Responsible Entity for an Imbalance Settlement Period equals to the difference between the certified metering of energy for the BSE b and its Market Schedule (Final Position).
For a Balancing Service Entity that provides mFRR Balancing energy or energy for other purposes, an Imbalance adjustment is applied for the calculation of its Final Imbalance. A Positive Final Imbalance (a)
for Dispatchable Generating Units and Dispatchable RES Units Portfolios corresponds to higher metered energy injection in real time compared to the respective Dispatch Instruction, and (b) for
Dispatchable Load Portfolios corresponds to lower metered energy consumption in real time compared to the respective Dispatch Instruction. The opposite applies for Negative Imbalance. A Positive

Final Imbalance (a) for Non-Dispatchable RES Units Portfolios and Dispatchable RES Units Portfolios without Market Participation Obligation corresponds to higher metered energy injection in real time
compared to the respective Market Schedule and (b) for Non-Dispatchable Load Portfolios corresponds to lower metered energy consumption in real time compared to the respective Market Schedule.
The opposite applies for Negative Imbalance.

The data presented in this bulletin result from the initial settlement carried out by IPTO in W+1timing (where W is the reference week), which is based on non-certified metering data.

Outlier: is an observation above the upper or below the bottom whisker, that is statistically distant from the

oA A rest of the data
B Quartile
C B  Upper: +1,5xIQR above D
Lower: -1,5xIQR below G

C The upper whisker covers all the data values between Q3 and the maximum value, that is, the highest 25%

D of data values
D Q3 (3™quartie): 75% of the scores fal below the upper quartie value

E L
F E  Average

F Q2 (2™ quartie): 50% of the scores are greater than or equal to this value and half are lower

G Q1 (1% quartie): 25% of the scores fall below the lower guartie value

The bottom whisker covers all the data values from the minimum value up to Q1-1xIQR, that is the lower
25% of the data values

IQR Interquartie range that is equal to the height of the whisker =Q3-Q1 and represents 50% of the scores
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